24, 2007 and recorded on April 27, 2007 in Deed 
Book 18-W, Page 71, in the Office of the Clerk 
of Superior Court of Oglethorpe County, Georgia, 
said Security Deed having been given to secure a 
Note of even date, in the original principal amount 
of Forty- Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eight 
and 00/100 dollars ($48,708.00) with interest 
thereon as provided therein, as last transferred 
to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT 
IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY 
AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CIM TRUST 2020-NR1 
MORTGAGE-BACKED

NOTES, SERIES 2020-NR1, recorded in Deed 
Book 152, Page 245, aforesaid records, will be